HYUNDAI CALIBRATION & CERTIFICATION TECH. CO., LTD.
    Product Compliance Division, EMC Team
SAN 136-1, AMI-RI , BUBAL-EUP, ICHEON-SI, KYOUNKI-DO, 467-701, KOREA
 TEL : +82 31 639 8518  FAX : +82 31 639 8525
CERTIFICATION
Rule Part(s):
Equipment Class:
Standard(s):

Radio-Noise Emissions from Low-Voltage Electrical and Electronic Equipment in the Range of 9kHz to
40GHz (ANSIC63.4-1992) was used in determining radiated and conducted emissions emanating from
ACROTECH CO., LTD. USB Memory FCC ID: QZJCG-FM
The open area test site and conducted measurement facility used to collect the radiated data are located at
the 254-1, MAEKOK-RI,HOBUP-MYUN,ICHON-SI,KYOUNGKI-DO, 467-701,KOREA. The site is
constructed in conformance with the requirements of ANSI C63.4and CISPR Publication 22. Detailed
description of test facility was submitted to the Commission and accepted dated July 24,2000
(Confirmation Number: EA90661)
   FCC ID : QZJCG-FM
REPORT NO. : HCT-F03-0302             HYUNDAI C–TECH                         5/33
3.1 PRODUCT INFORMATION
3.2 Equipment Description
Equipment Under Test (EUT) is the ACROTECH.Co.Ltd. (Model : CG-FM016/032/064/128/256 )
USB Memory
OTHER SPECIFICATION
CG-FM016 16 MBYTE
CG-FM032 32 MBYTE
CG-FM064 64 MBYTE
CG-FM128 128 MBYTE
MODEL NAME & MEMORY SIZE
CG-FM256 256 MBYTE
USB Interface USB 1.1 (12Mbits/sec)
DATA SPEED
READ SPEED : 900 KB/sec
WRITE SPEED : 600 KB/sec